FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Hirsh Precision Announces Grand Opening of New Headquarters, Plans to Debut Facility in Time for National Workforce Development Event

Frederick, CO – Hirsh Precision Products, a precision manufacturer specializing in the aerospace, medical device, and scientific sectors, is excited to announce the date of its headquarters' grand opening, which strategically aligns with MFG Day, a nationwide workforce development event.

Concluding extensive renovations at its 65,000-square-foot facility, and the consolidation of its Colorado operations into one location, Hirsh Precision is delighted to officially announce the grand opening date of its new headquarters. To mark this occasion, Hirsh Precision will welcome the public on Friday, October 6th, and commemorate the event with an official ribbon-cutting ceremony.

"We want to again welcome and congratulate Hirsh Precision Products as they near their grand opening in Frederick. In addition to the creation of new jobs and support of manufacturing in Weld County, Hirsh's efforts to partner with local schools and organizations make the company a great asset for workforce development in the region. We are excited to have a company actively involved in helping educate and shape the young minds of the future workforce." - Mike Freeman, Chair of the Weld County Board of Commissioners.

The grand opening strategically coincides with MFG Day, the largest workforce development initiative across the country. Since 1979, Hirsh Precision has supported Colorado's manufacturing workforce by establishing strong partnerships with local schools, programs, and organizations to provide students with the necessary training and guidance to succeed in their careers. Its new headquarters will enable the company to offer more training and development opportunities and form new partnerships with programs and organizations throughout Weld County and northern Colorado.

"We are really grateful to be building relationships with the <u>Town of Frederick</u>, <u>Weld County</u> and <u>Upstate</u> <u>Colorado Economic Development</u>. Their commitment to developing the local economy helps create jobs and attract talented people to the local area. Many of our team members live in the area and demonstrate the integrity, creativity, tenacity, and commitment to excellence that we look for. Learning how to succeed in precision machining is a fun, challenging and ever-evolving adventure. We look forward to partnering with the local community in the years ahead!" - Peter Doyle, President and CEO of Hirsh Precision.

<u>October 6th</u> will feature opening words from Peter Doyle, followed by the official ribbon-cutting and tours of the new facility. MFG Day will kick off later that afternoon. Registered students and teachers will engage in a number of career development activities, including a tour of the world-class manufacturing facility, breakout sessions, and a Q&A session with Hirsh Precision's leadership team.

More information about the company's MFG Day event and grand opening ceremony can be found on the company's website, and questions may be sent to Hirsh Precision's media contact.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Media Contact Amanda White amanda.white@hppi.com www.hppi.com

About Hirsh Precision Products: Founded in 1979, Hirsh Precision is an award-winning precision manufacturer with over 40 years of industry experience. Hirsh prides itself on providing the highest quality products and manufacturing services, delivered on time. The precision manufacturer is ISO 13485:2016, AS9100D, EU Reach, EU RoHS, and ITAR compliant. Hirsh Precision is committed to continuous improvement, conducting business with integrity, and setting the standard of excellence in precision machining and manufacturing solutions.